## **CITY OF RAYMORE**

100 Municipal Circle · Raymore, MO. 64083 Phone · 816-892-3045 · Fax · 816-892-3093



# ADDENDUM NO. 1

<u>Creekmoor Odor / Corrosion</u> <u>Project #23-422-201</u>

All plan holders are hereby notified and agree by signature below, that the proposal includes consideration of the following changes, amendments, and/or clarifications and costs associated with these changes and are included in the proposal.

#### Addendum No. 1 - Question and clarification.

#### 1. Question: Does the type of system matter? (ex., Moe / Wolverine)

**Response:** Wolverine is the brand specified, or an approved equal that meets the requirements of the RFP.

#### 2. Question: Will the casting need to be replaced?

**Response:** The casting can be replaced if it is required for successful installation.

# **3.** Question: The sidewalk will be partially blocked by the new fence. The sidewalk needs to be moved? Will that be a part of the proposal?

**Response:** The project location has been revised. Sidewalk has been added to the bid tab and to the special provisions section.

# 4. Question: A fence is noted on the plans however there is no specs. Please provide specs.

**Response:** The fence shall be 8' X 8' in size and shall be solid panel. Please see attached drawing and revised special provision. Due to the revised location the gate should now be located on the cart path side of the enclosure.

# 5. Clarification: Opening date has been changed to <u>Thursday</u> <u>February 16th, 2023 at 11:00 am.</u>

**6.** Clarification: Added 4" Concrete Pad and 4" Concrete Sidewalk to the Bid Tab. See attached.

**7. Clarification:** Updated map to reflect the new location of the project. See attached.

#### 8. Addition to Appendix A, Section 6 Special Conditions as follows:

 4" Concrete Pad, Installed: The unit price named in the bid shall be for the Square Foot (SF) of 4" thick concrete installed and for the removal of the existing material.. The unit price named in the bid shall cover all costs including cutting, expansion joint material, placement of AB-3 subgrade leveling course as required, installation of new 4" thick concrete and protection of the new concrete during the curing process. Concrete shall be an approved KCMMB 4K mix design. The concrete shall NOT be reinforced with rebar. Contractor shall repair at no additional cost any items damaged during construction including but not limited to sprinkler systems.

#### 9. Addition to Appendix A, Section 6 Special Conditions as follows:

 4" Concrete Sidewalk Removal and Replacement: The unit price named in the bid shall be for the Square Foot (SF) of 4" thick concrete installed and for the removal of the existing material. The unit price named in the bid shall cover all costs including removal of existing material, disposal of material and site preparation, cutting, expansion joint material, placement of AB-3 subgrade leveling course as required, installation of new 4" thick concrete and protection of the new concrete during the curing process. Concrete shall be an approved KCMMB 4K mix design. The concrete shall NOT be reinforced with rebar. Contractor shall repair at no additional cost any items damaged during construction including but not limited to sprinkler systems.

#### **10.** Additional information and clarification on the odor control system.

• The odor control system needs to be able to perform 6 to 12 air exchanges per hour. The system should also be able to move 170 to 250 CFM of air. The system that has been previously looked at by the city was the Wolverine Brand Vapor Phase Adsorber, Model HDPE30. As stated previously, Other similar systems can be used as long as they are approved by the City.

Any other questions regarding this proposal shall be submitted to Kim Quade, CPPB by email at kquade@raymore.com or by phone at (816) 892-3045. There will be no questions allowed after February 13, 2023 at 5 p.m.

I hereby certify that the above have been considered and associated costs have been included in this bid.

Company Name:	
Ву:	
Title:	
Address:	
City, State, Zip:	
Date:	Phone:
Signature of Bidder:	

#### ADDENDUM MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH BID

# \*REVISED\* BID PROPOSAL FORM E - Project No. 23-422-201

#### **Creekmoor Odor and Corrosion**

#### **Base Bid**

Base Bid Items	Units	Estimated Quantities	\$/Units	Total
Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance	LS	1	\$	\$
Odor Control System, Installed	LS	1	\$	\$
Screening Fence, Installed	LS	1	\$	\$
4" Concrete Pad, Installed	SF	100	\$	\$
4" Concrete Sidewalk, Removal and Replacement	SF	100	\$	\$
TOTAL BASE BID				\$

#### Company Name \_\_\_\_\_

Total Base Bid for Project Number: \_\_\_\_\_

\$\_\_\_\_\_

In the blank above insert numbers for the sum of the bid.

(\$\_\_\_\_\_)

In the blank above write out the sum of the bid.

### \*REVISED\* BID PROPOSAL FORM E – RFP 23-422-201 CONTINUED

Company Name	
Ву	<b>ADDENDA</b> Bidder acknowledges receipt of the
Authorized Person's Signature	following addendum:
Print or type name and title of signer	Addendum No
This of type hame and the of signed	Addendum No
Company Address	Addendum No
	Addendum No
	Addendum No
Phone	Addendum No
Fax	
Email	
Date	

# LATE BIDS CANNOT BE ACCEPTED!

